HARLEM GATES

Gate
301

248
258

264
248 A
247
279
207
226
290
222
205
204
219
230 A
209
276
256
220
231
286
242
244
261
211
285
234
250

230
262
249 A
201
225
300

236
270
243
266
273
258
229
260
283
287

237
233
269
278
212
200
213
251
221
255
239
274
235
240
208
249
252
282
280
206
202
238
246
277
272
203
227
241
224
275
271
245
289
257
232
231 A
287
268
288
218
215
254
217
253
223
210
228
263
281
216
265

Gate Name

Acacia

(Masonic)

Ahavas Israel
Albany Park Hebrew Cong.
(B.HH.)

Anshe Emet of Englewood
Anshe Emet

Anshe Korostishever
Anshe Shoda Lovan
Anshe Zedeck
Aterath Zion

Bazarer

Bendiner

Beth Abraham

Beth ltzchok

Beth Joseph

B'nai Bezalel

B'nai Israel

B'nai Yakov

Brest Litovsk
Breziner+
Brussilover

Chabner Verein

Chenstochover (Ind. Verein)

Chenstochover Society
Chicago Kletzker
Chotiner-Bessarabia
Demievker-Kiever
Dinivitzer

Dr George Sultan
(New Beaconfield)
Dubover
Ekaterinoslver

EI-Or Memorial

First Galician Aid
First Krinker Aid
General Section

Goldfaden
Gormostypoler-lvankover
Hebrew Workers
Ind. Austrian Aid Society
Ind. Beltzer

Ind. Breziner

Ind. Ladizinker

Ind. Minsker
Independent Kiever
Jewish Cemetery Assn
(Jewish Fraternal)
Jewish National Workers
Kadaner

Keltzer Progressive
Kiever Progressive
Kinishiner
Kishinover Bess.+
Klimentover Aid
Korostishever
Kovner Verein

Lev Someach
Loghishiner
Lubliner

Lukover

Mikro Kodesh

Novi Dvor

Ostrer Rayoner
Ostrer Rayoner
Ovrucher
Ozeraner Dubner
Pavolotch #2
Perioslover

Pinsker

Plinsker (Plonsk)
Pogrebishter
Prager Warsaw
Proskrover
Prushnitzer
Rezistchever
Rodfei-Sholom
Roumanian Jewish
Rovner Rayoner
Russian Memorial
Saroka Bessarabia
Semiaticher
Shavier

Shevet Levi
Slavatich

Slutzker Rayoner
Southwestern Jewish Cem.
Staroduber
Stashover

Sudilkov Shepetowka
Teltzer +

Tiktiner Relief
Tomche Shabbos
Trestiner

United Pavolitcher
Vinitzer

Warsaw

Zemach Zedek
Ziditshover

DESPLAINES AVE. GATES

Gate
61
80

116
84

106 A

118
27
25
16

1
9
87

122
72

108
14
22
66
26
85
86
95

3
64
47

Name

Row
8M-8Z, 9M-9Z,10M-10Z

8l
11C,11D,12C,12D

114121
9l-9L
8H,9H
14F
2F,2G
5A-5C
171,217
17L17K
2l-2L
1G-1L
4N
51-5L
2A-2D
14C

10

4K, 4L
6J-6L,7J-7L
15K,15L,16K,16L
8A-8C
8E
11F,12F

10L

1A,1B

5.6

1M-1Z,2M-2Z,
3Q-3Z,4M,40,4U-4Z
6E

13A-13C

8D-10D

13K, 13L

11E,12E
14
16F

7D

7G
13C,13D
14E
3E-3G
1,234
3H,31
10H

4J

9

BA-6C
14

7E

7

2E

10J
10F,10G
141,151
14G,15G
2H
1C,1D
7A-7C,8F
8G,8J,9G
14D

12

1EAF
5D,6D

8

4A-4D
14A-16A,14B-16B
12A,128
8K,9E,9F,10E

15

11

7H,71

6H,61
15E,15F,16E,16F
13E-13G
15C,16C,15D,16D
4P

3J-3L

9A-9C

4Q-4T

10A-10C

4E-4G

3A-3D
5E,5F,6F,6G

11H
14H,15H
3M-3P
11J-11L,12H,

Agudas Achim North Shore (First Hungarian Cong.)

Agudas B'nai Eretz Israel
Agudath Jacob
Ahavas Achim

Ahavas Achim (Claremont Ave.)+
American Progressive Society+

Anshe Emet Congregation

Anshe K'nesses Israel #1(Suvalk)
Anshe K'nesses Israel #2 (Suvalk)
Anshe K'nesses Israel #3 (Suvalk)

Anshe Maariv

Anshe Mizrach (M.S. Cem Assn."F")

Antipoler Congregation
Antipoler Aid+

Atereth Israel Cong. (Bell Ave.)

Austrian Galician Cong.

Austro-Hungarian (Chgo Covanent Aid)
Berezovker/Beth Aaron Cong+

Beth Hamedrash Hagodol
Beth Israel

Beth Jacob (MS Cem Assn "E")

Beth Tfilla
Bickur Cholem #2 (NBC)
Bleiweiss/Wurner

B'nai Abraham Zion/Oak Park Temple

+Silverman & Weiss

DESPLAINES AVE. GATES
Gate  Name
24 B'nai Israel
132 B'Nai Israel-Anshe Sholem
10 B'nai Itzchok+
108 B'nai Judea+
41 B'nai Moshe Alexandrovsky+
15 B'nai Moshe Congregation
5 B'nai Ruven #1+
102 B'nai Ruven #2+
92 B'nai Shalom+
126 Boslover+
62 Chicago Covenant Aid (New Hungarian)+
97 Chodokov, Congregation Anshe
12 Chomsker+
67 Cousin's Club+
74 Divinsker+
17 Dorshe Tov Cong.
59 Dr. Herzel Verein
48 Drohitchen (Kehilath Jacob Anshe Drohitchen)
46 Emanuel Congregation
35 Esras Israel Congregation
75 Ezras Naduchim+
7 Fastover American Aid Society+
128 First Englewood Congregation
43 Free Sons of Israel - New
31 Free Sons of Israel - Old
19 Gomel Chesed Shel Emes #1 W. Side
12 Gomel Chesed Shel Emes #2 W. Side
2 Gomel Chesed Shel Emes #3 W. Side
42 A Gomel Chesed Shel Emes (NW Side)
124 Hebrew Progressive
53 1.0.B.A. Independent Order of Brith Abraham
47 C  L.W.O. Independent Workers Order
94 Independent Cemetery Assn+
114 Independent Michael Halperin+
93 Independent Progress
18 Independent Western Star Order (1.W.S.0.)
47 A Jewish National Workers Alliance
20 Kalvaria (Anshe Shalom)
87 A Kesher Israel+
78 Kielcer+
34 Knesses Israel Cong.
36 Knights of Joseph (0.K.0.J)
45 Kovner
7 Krozer #1
68 Krozer #2+
127 Kurlander
7 A Laghishoner Cong
17 Lahishiner Verein
56 Lebovitcher #1
50 A Lebovitcher #2
89 Leenas Hatzedeck
69 Leenas Hatzedeck +
1 Lomzer
57 Luknik
79 Lutzker Rayoner+
87 M.S. Cemetery Association Div. F.+
86 M.S. Cemetery Association Div.E+
49 Machzicki Hadas
110 Makarover (B'nai Joshua Anshe Shalom)
13 Mamaros
131 Mazir
1 Mishna Gemorra
77 Miaver . :
98 Moghileff, Amer. Brotherhood of
119 Moor Chaim
28 Moses Montefiore
40 Motola, Anshe
47 B Mt. Zion
38 A Naroditch
76 Nashelsker+
41 C  North West Hebrew Congregation+
38 Nusachsfaard
54 0. B. A. Order of Brith Abraham
123 Odessa #1
91 Odessa #2-Temple Judea
29 Ohava Emuno
30 Old Bickur Cholem #1 (OBC)
109 Ostrover #1
130 Ostrover #2
120 Ostrover #3
121 P. Goldman Lodge
37 P. O. W. (Progressive Order of the West)
100 Pavolotch #1
129 Pinsk Congregation, Anshe
63 Poale Zedeck+
70 Polloner+
41 A Portuguese+
92 Pultusker-Srotzker+
88 Racionzer Relief Association+
65 Retchitzer Province Aid Society+
65 Rezinoier+
4 Rodfei Zedeck+
55 Roumanian
75 Russ Poland #2+
6 Russ-Poland #1+
115 Satinover
39 Shavel Yanover+
21 Shomer Hadas #2 (Chevra)+
8 Shomer Hadas #3 (Chevra)+
32 Shomer Shabbos
101 Sokolover
106 Sokolover American Independent Verein+
23 Sons and Daughters of Jacob+
68 Sons and Daughters of Joseph+
73 Sons and Daughters of Joseph+
82 Sons and Daughters of Joseph+
83 Sons and Daughters of Joseph+
107 South Chicago Bickur Cholem Cong+
44 South Side Hebrew Cong (Mt. Nebo)
60 Star of the West+
104 Stoloner
81 Stuchiner+
Suwalker ( See--Anshe K'nesses Israel)
90 Temple Judea
58 Ticktin #1+
33 Ticktin #2 (Ateret Israel)+
13 Tipheret Zion Cong (Lincoln St)+
51 Warsaw+
52 Wilner #1+
103 Wilner #2+(back)
92 Wilner #2+(front)
42 Workmen's Circle
99 Woronowitzer
125 Yanove, Anshe
41 B Yavner+
91 B Zitomer
96 Zitomer
50 Zkan Aaron+



